RESOLUTIONS

13428
RESOLUTION NO. 1996-93

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 95100C VITH
PRECISION ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR THE FURNISHING OF
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING SERVICES AT THE ROOT-MCBRIDE
BUILDING (518,500.00 - 100%2 LOCAL MATCH).

WHEREAS, the bid of Precision Electric, Inc., located at 595 Golden
Oak Parkway, Oakwood Village, Ohio, for the furnishing of electrical
contracting services at the Root-McBride Building was received on 10th of
October 1995, for a price set forth in said bid of thirteen thousand two
hundred & 00/100 dollars ($13,200.00);

VHEREAS, the General Manager pursuant to his delegated authority
awarded a contract to Precision Electric, Inc. in accordance with the bid
specifications and in the amount of its bid; and

WVHEREAS, due to unforeseen conditions and delays at the
Root-McBride Building it was necessary to amend the scope of work being
performed by Precision Electric.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to
modify the contract for the scope of work specified to provide for temporary
pover facilities and the removal and relocation of certain panel boards.

Section 2. That said modification shall be payable from 100% Local
Match funds in the amount of eighteen thousand five hundred & 00/100 dollars
($18,500.00), for a total contract amount of thirty-one thousand seven
hundred & 00/100 dollars ($31,700.00).

Section 3. That this modification be paid from 100% Local Match
funds.

Section 4. That all other terms and conditions of the contract
shall remain in affect.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: July 16

Attest:’fgyv/wu(/};Q”\\f—w\\ e

General Hanagéfﬁfijfftary—Treasurer
N
—

—




